

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in WA No. 353/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PRAFFUL SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from from filing O.T.and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Diwaker, Adv.
R5 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the interlocutory application
filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking stay of
the order dated 4th September, 2010, filed in Court
today, be accepted and be listed along with the
Special Leave Petition next Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master