

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2010

PRAFFUL SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the  
respondent No.7 has refused to accept the service of notice  
issued on 3.2.2011 and such refusal is a prima facie proof of the  
delivery of notice to him. Office shall verify whether any such  
refusal has been made by respondent No.7 and report accordingly.

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit  
before the next date.

List again on 7.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar