

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2010

PRAFFUL SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, learned
counsel for respondent No. 1 and learned counsel for
respondent No. 5 are present.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 5 seeks four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as
prayed for, as last chance, is granted to him.

Fresh steps for confirming the service of
Item No. 93 -2-

respondent No. 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel
for the petitioners within a week's time.

List the matter on 7th of July, 2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR