

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in WA No.353/2007 dated 20/07/2010 in WA No.353/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PRAFFUL SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT of annexures and with prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16999 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, let these cases be adjourned for four weeks to enable the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master