

a

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/20.07.2010 in WA No.353/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

PRAFFUL SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures and with prayer  
for interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16999 of 2011

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Augustya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Ms. Archi Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

for Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted in both the matters. Interim orders to  
continue. Parties would be at liberty to seek early hearing of the  
appeals.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER