

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 786/2013

PRAFFUL SHUKLA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 787/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.786/2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 5 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.6 to 12, despite due service.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties.

It is not mandatory after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

The matter stands complete.

C.A. No.787/2013

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 are duly represented.

Registry to update the database regarding the name of the new standing counsel.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite due service.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties.

It is not mandatory after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar